Features
Supports Intel® Core™ i7/i5/i3/Pentium processor with Q57 chipset
Four DIMM socket supports up to 16 GB DDR3 800/1066/1333
Supports dual display of VGA and DVI and dual GbE LAN
Supports SATA RAID 0, 1, 5, 10, AMT 6.0, TPM 1.2 (optional)
Supports embedded software APIs and utilities



Board Diagram
AIMB-580
Ordering Information
Part Number Chipset VGA DVI SW RAID USB COM GbE LAN
AIMB-580QG2-00A1E Q57 Yes Yes Yes 10 4  2
AIMB-580WG2-00A1E 3450 Yes Yes Yes 10 4 2
Riser Card
Part Number Description
AIMB-RP10P-01A1E 1U riser card with 1 PCI expansion
AIMB-RP30P-03A1E 2U riser card with 3 PCI expansion
AIMB-RP3PF-12A1E 2U riser card for 1 PCIe x 16 abd 2 PCI expansion
AIMB-RP3P8-12A1E  2U riser card with 2 PCIe x 8 & 1 PCI slots expansion
(For WG2 Sku)
Bracket View
Packing List
Part Number Description Quantity
1700340640 FDD cable  1
1700003194 SATA HDD cable 2
1703150102 SATA power cable 2
1960019193T100 I/O port bracket 1
2002058000 Startup manual 1
2066058000 Driver CD 1
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
1700002204 Dual port USB cable (27 cm) with bracket
1960047669N001 LGA1156 CPU cooler for 4U and wallmount chassis
1960047831N001 LGA1156 CPU cooler for 2U and wallmount chassis
Embedded OS/API
Embedded OS/API Part No. Description
Win XPE
2070009652 XPE WES2009 Q57_AIMB-280/580/780
V4.0 ENG
2070009653 XPE WES2009 Q57_AIMB-280/580/780
V4.0 MUI24
Software API 205EB58000 SUSI 3.0 SW API for AIMB-580 XP
Intel Core i7/i5/i3/Pentium
SPI
BIOS
Audio Codec